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2021 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 22-18.04.2021

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD MATSUMOTO Kazuya [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
Yamabiko Course A
REFEREE AKTYAMA Kazunori [JPN] START 1641m
FINISH 1371m
CHIEF OF RACE OTAKI Norihisa [ JPN] VERTICAL DROP 270m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 12035/04/16
I1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER KAWAMURA Kiyoshi [JPN] COURSE SETTER TOMIT Shoichi [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - KONO Taiga FORE RUNNER - A - KONO Taiga
FORE RUNNER - B - MORIYAMA Taiga FORE RUNNER - B - MORIYAMA Taiga
FORE RUNNER - C - TAKAHASHI Kakeru FORE RUNNER - C - TAKAHASHI Kakeru
FORE RUNNER - D - SHINKAI Yujin FORE RUNNER - D - SHINKAI Yujin
NUMBER OF GATES 38(36) START TIME 08:50 NUMBER OF GATES 38(36) START TIME 10:25
WEATHER Sunny SNOW Soft WEATHER Sunny SNOW Soft
START/FINISH TEMP. +5°C / +6°C START/FINISH TEMP. +4°C / +5°C
F=1010
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS —— e YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT  BIRTH Ist RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 3 307120  ARAI Makiko JPN 93 57.31 58.53 1:55.84 0.00
2 8 308304  WATANABE Eren JPN 03 57.60 58.76 1:56.36 453
3 15 307601  ISHIBASHI Miki JPN 96 56.81 59.85 1:56.66 7.15
4 1 307603  KOTSUGAI Seika JPN 96 57.32 59.82 1:57.14 11.33
5 10 308030  YOKOUCHI Maharu JPN 00 58.21 59.20 1:57.41 13.69
6 11 307385  NAKAZAWA Mao JPN 95 57.84 59.65 1:57.49 14.39
7 7 308024  CHIKUNI Fuka JPN 00 57.64 59.90 1:57.54 14.82
8 13 308104  TAKAHASHI Wakana JPN 01 58.06 59.90 1:57.96 18.48
9 2 308125 MIYAZAKI Junna JPN 01 57.61 1:00.40 1:58.01 18.92
10 4 308209 MAKINO Momo JPN 02 58.31 59.74 1:58.05 19.27
11 5 308228 HONDA Hina JPN 02 57.82 1:00.45 1:58.27 21.19
12 16 308300 OTA Akari JPN 03 58.59 59.79 1:58.38 22.15
13 23 308335  KUMAMOTO Kokona JPN 03 58.48 1:00.04 1:58.52 23.37
13 9 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 98 58.03 1:00.49 1:58.52 23.37
15 12 308208  YAMAMOTO Amane JPN 02 58.59 1:00.13 1:58.72 25.11
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2021 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 22-18.04.2021

F=1010
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT  BIRTH 1st RUN  2nd RUN TIME POINT
16 6 308083 WATANARE Nagisa JPN 01 59.00 59.99 1:58.99 27.46
17 18 308008 INAMOTO Natsuki JPN 00 58.84 1:00.21 1:59.05 27.99
18 17 308378 KIRIKUBO Kizuna JPN 04 58.60 1:00.52 1:59.12 28.60
19 22 308380 KOYANAGI Karin JPN 04 59.39 59.93  1:59.32 30.34
20 14 308020 MAEDA Marino JPN 00 58.97 1:00.57 1:59.54 32.26
21 20 308068 OTSU Momo JPN 00 59.28 1:00.32 1:59.60 32.78
22 25 308057 KATSUMASA Yukino JPN 00 1:00.38  1:00.91  2:01.29 47.52
23 24 307904 OGAWA Akari JPN 99 59.88 1:01.48 2:01.36 48.13
24 28 308412 INOUE Hijiri JPN 04 5999 1:.01.64 2:01.63 50.48
25 30 308111 SATO Rinka JPN 01 1:01.03 1:01.07 2:02.10 54.58
26 33 308420 NEISHI Hinano JPN 04 59.91  1:02.36 2:02.27 56.06
27 26 308411 KUBO Noa JPN 04 1:01.23 1:01.23 2:02.46 57.72
28 27 307554 HARA Asuka JPN 95 1:00.78 1:01.76  2:02.54 58.42
29 32 308383 0ZAKI Kaede JPN 04 1:00.77 1:01.93 2:02.70 59.81
30 35 308321  SASAGAWA Tzumi JPN 03 1:00.40 1:02.65 2:03.05 62.86
31 34 308419 AKEBONO Nagomi JPN 04 1:01.61 1:03.39 2:05.00 79.87
32 29 308385 SHIMIZU Yuna JPN 04 1:01.65 1:04.81 2:06.46 92.59
33 37 308417 TEDA Risa JPN 03 1:03.84 1:06.75 2:10.59 128.60
34 36 307507 TAKI Rei JPN 94 1:08.93 1:13.88 2:22.81 235.15
DID NOT START [1st RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN]
19 307899 SHIMIZU Ami JPN 99
21 308302  KOBAYASHI Mio JPN 03
31 308035 ITANI Azusa JPN 00
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN]
DID NOT START [2nd RUN]
DID NOT FINTSH [2nd RUN]
38 308422  WAGI Mio JPN 04
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN]
FIS TD  MATSUMOTO Kazuya [IPN] 1180 ,!/ A PMNO
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2021 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 22-18.04.2021

lﬂll'l ONSEN

i’? W

/ona.

oA

\

\uoz:nm

/&

i R m?Xﬂ‘—ia

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE
No No

1 3 307120

2 8 308304

3 15 307601

4 1 307603

5 10 308030

6 11 307385

i 7 308024

8 13 308104

9 2 308125

10 4 308209

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE

RESULT No No

3 15 307601

1 3 307120

2 8 308304

6 11 307385

11 ) 308228
19-04-2021 /

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME NAT
ARAT Makiko JEN
WATANABE Eren JPN
ISHIBASHI Miki JPN
KOTSUGAI Seika JPN
YOKOUCIUI Maharu JPN
NAKAZAWA Mao JPN
CHIKUNI Fuka JPN
TAKAHASHI Wakana JPN
MIYAZAKI Junna JPN
MAKINO Momo JPN
COMPETITORS ai: ———
SURNAME+NAME NAT
ISHIBASHI Miki JPN
ARAT Makiko JPN
WATANABE Eren JPN
NAKAZAWA Mao JPN
HONDA Hina JPN

TOTALS:

FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B)
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A)
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C)

Calculated Penalty (A+B—C)/10=>

FIS TD  MATSUMOTO Kazuya

Rounded

Category Adder
Correction Value ([-]Z)

[ JPN] 1180

Calculated Penalty
Penalty Applied

POI

38.
41.
34.
52,
53.
41.
55.
49,
57.
50.

POI

34.
38.
41,
41.
46.

202.

36.

36.
3.
0.

39.

39.

FIS
NTS

68
27
21
97
65
43
84
07
88
10

FIS
NTS

21
68
27
43
o0

09

220

22
00
00
22
22

BEST 5

38. 68
41.27
34. 21
41.43

49. 07

204. 66

u.l//.ﬁi 7,'4/(:/0"
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2021 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 22-18.04.2021

L KAk
INFURE R (HARADI)
Pl — T NTF N
s AR o [FE)5 ] a— 24
REPNZAI—R
R AL Fo#n [ %F] A — NS 1641m
VR R=DAES: Y=t 1371m
BHEAR KiE  FlA (%] T 270m
RER AL — 3 L No. SAJ03-GS-72/94
1 A8 2 A H
a—REyH— M 357 [ t] aA—RAE oy H— I E— (%]
HiEE - A - TEF K AIEHR - A - NOE N 114
MiE#H - B - AR KA AiEH - B - ARl
mEH - C - i BEDE ATEHR - C - mAE BEBE
AIE#R - D - oE IR AiES - D - E &
B 38(36) R B — 08:50 B4 38(36) A A — | FRE 10:25
P73 fiEh ESZS VA RApE iEF ) EHZY VAN
AF—h /T 4=y vaRii +5°C / +6°C ALY —R/T 4=y a2 KR +4C / +°C
F=1010
(A YA - B 14&H 2AH & & L—2A
No No K4 R 4 e e R EEF Bl KA b
1 3 03005235 ¥ EHET I B3 H 8 5 S EESC 57.31 58.53 1:55.84 0.00
2 8 03016672 g & RHHEITER 57.60 58.76 1:56.36 4.53
3 15 03008630 A48 At B AV AF—F—h 56.81 59.85 1:56.66 7.15
4 1 03008646 /& HoE FHERAX—7 T 57.32 59.82 1:57.14 11.33
5 10 03012626 FEN EiF )RR 58.21 59.20 1:57.41 13.69
6 11 03006301 iy EfE KB VSC 57.84 50.65 1:57.49 14.39
7 7 03011630 T #RAE HARKS 57.64 59.90 1:57.54 14.82
8 13 03013323 E#8 FffE ¥ HAKS 58.06 59.90 1:57.96 18.48
9 2 03013567 ‘HiF flizs BRI 57.61 1:00.40 1:58.01 18.92
10 4 03015497 BB Bk I\ SR 58.31 59.74 1:58.05 19.27
11 5 03015192 AKH ¥ LIRS — ik 57.82 1:00.45 1:58.27 21.19
12 16 03016678 KH %£H HE &R 58.59 59.79 1:58.38 22.15
13 23 03017227 HEAR LME SR AL R 58.48 1:00.04 1:58.52 23.37
13 9 03010549  FijH Znybt MAKREF 58.03 1:00.49 1:58.52 23.37
15 12 03014964 [UA Kig o ER 58.59 1:00.13 1:58.72 25.11
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2021 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 22-18.04.2021

NENE  AF=b = ERE
No No K4
16 6 03014459 &3 ¥
17 18 030126565 F&oc A
18 17 03017786 LIA{R #&
19 22 03017771 /B0 fE3Y
20 14 03012638 HiiH FHEJY
21 20 03016845 K@ i~
22 25 03016259 BEIE £7h
23 24 03011296 /NI AN
24 28 03016780 Lk E
25 30 03013094 {fk *"T“
26 33 03017495 RA BEETY
27 26 03018565 AfR JhE
28 27 03007835 | #HubiE
29 32 03017874 JRIF #A,
30 35 03018348 &)1 R
31 34 03016868 EAfLHE Fn
32 29 03017769 JEAK EZ
33 37 03023362 M HR:
34 36 03004764 T& h\»
DID NOT START [1st RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN]
19 03010554 {H/K %
21 03016699 /MR ZE#E
31 03014795 FH4H #E
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN]
DID NOT START [2nd RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]
38 03020428 FnzE EfY
DISQUALIFIED [2ad RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN]
HAFE A fih

2021-04-19 /

F=1010

- 1AKH 2 A H & &t -
oroR A T I N B S i R A G &
5 A B ad- 59.00 59.99 1:58.99 27.46
TEBURT 58.84 1:00.21 1:59.05 27.99
HEBK 58.60 1:00.52 1:59.12 28.60
L R 59.39 59.93 1:59.32 30.34
Y NN 58.97 1:00.57 1:59.54 32.26
HE)&ZTKZE 59.28 1:00.32 1:59.60 32.78
A EBEERE 1:00.38 1:00.91 2:01.29 47.52
AARKE 59.88 1:01.48 2:01.36 48.13
EL AR E SR 59.99 1:01.64 2:01.63 50.48
HERF 1:01.03  1:01.07 2:02.10 54.58
] B SN EEHE 59.91 1:02.36 2:02.27 56.06
BT ERFHBET 1:01.23 1:.01.23 2:02.46 57.72
K-LINE SKI CLUB 1:00.78 1:01.76  2:02.54 58.42
BER TR K 1:00.77 1:01.93 2:02.70 59.81
B R FEER TRIEL 1:00.40 1:02.65 2:03.05 62.86
] A 1:01.61 1:03.39 2:05.00 79.87
= 1:01.65 1:.04.81 2:06.46 92.59
B2 L0 Y P R IR i A5 T 1:03.84 1:06.75 2:10.59 128.60
Ziel Tokyo 1:08.93 1:13.88 2:22.81 235.15
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2021 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 22-18.04.2021

Zf KAk
RFNT 4 —RA » NEFEE (BAEADRH)
T4y aEFO RN 04
NEh  Ag=h a-p BEEE SAK S TAls) L— 2
No No K4 R A& KA b KAV E  RAUB
1l 3 03005235 Hiff HEE+ I57 B B Tf 5 B #LSC 23. 34 23. 34 0. 00
2 8 03016672 Kk B EMEIRER 14. 85 14. 85 4,53
3 15 03008630 GiF HKid AP UVTESS SN 24,92
4 1 03008646 /& HiE FEHEAX—T T T 38. 04
5 10 03012626 HAN RS VANV Sy o 62.17
6 11 03006301 hiE Ef% KA VSC 13. 40 13. 40 14. 39
7 7 03011630 T #R{E H AR 24,98
8 13 03013323 EF fufE3e HARXY 23.00 23.00 18. 48
9 2 03013567 FEU WIZS e NE 25. 30
10 4 03015497  H¥F Bk INHEEAR 23. 06 23.06 19. 27
AL — NEEROD LS 4
B Ad-h -} BEE ——m—m—m—m—m—m—————— = SAK
i B No No K4 B 4 RA B
11 5 03015192 AW B3 FLOREE — s 13.22
6 11 03006301 HJE EfE KBETFWSC 13. 40
2 8 03016672 KB Sk £ Emi 14. 85
16 6 03014459 &8 ¥ 17 H B B AE-70 20. 45
8 13 03013323 EiE FfE HA K 23.00
&t
AZ— R NEEOBRAL o b {54 (B) 84. 92
TA4=y a1 04 DORA L M ETS54 (A 97. 65
BUBFEOL—RARAL N (O 56. 67
AT A HE (AB-C)/10=> 12. 590
U IA 12.59
TN A& 3. 00
#EE (-] Z 1) 0. 00
~FEAT o HEE 15. 59
WHNFT 4 23.00
HRE Ak R [BE55) 10/241/17 UK W aVad Wi an
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